
2014 FIA European Touring Car Cup
RACE 1 - RESULT

POS NO CL DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Pergusa             
Circuit Length = 4.9500 km.
Start:  12:18      End:  12:38

Printed  -  15:48  Sunday, 28 September 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward:

12 Nikolai KARAMYSHEV RUS1 S2T Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T           20:17.591 11          160.78  1:49.913
2 Mato HOMOLA SVK2 S2T BMW E90 320 TC                 20:18.854 11     1.263 160.61  1:49.934
22 Petr FULIN CZE3 S20 BMW E90 320 si                 20:37.281 11    19.690 158.22  1:50.564
3 Igor SKUZ UKR4 S2T Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T           20:41.435 11    23.844 157.69  1:50.278
20 Michal MATEJOVSKY CZE5 S20 BMW E90 320 si                 20:43.702 11    26.111 157.40  1:51.514
7 Peter RIKLI CHE6 S20 Honda Civic FD                 20:52.244 11    34.653 156.33  1:52.576
16 Kaan ONDER TUR7 S20 BMW E90 320 si                 20:53.374 11    35.783 156.19  1:52.490
8 Norbert NAGY HUN8 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:03.355 11    45.764 154.95  1:52.694
59 Dmitry BRAGIN RUS9 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:05.721 11    48.130 154.66  1:53.426
55 Andreas PFISTER DEU10 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:09.511 11    51.920 154.20  1:52.895
66 Ronny JOST CHE11 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:26.507 11  1:08.916 152.17  1:54.794
60 Vladimir NIKOLAEV RUS12 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:27.635 11  1:10.044 152.03  1:55.236
58 Sergei RYABOV RUS13 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:34.702 11  1:17.111 151.20  1:53.582
57 Mikhail MALEEV RUS14 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 20:50.679 10   1 LAP 142.28  1:53.484
32 Gilles BRUCKNER LUX15 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            21:25.984 10   1 LAP 138.37  2:06.502
35 Christian KRANENBERG DEU16 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            21:39.357 10   1 LAP 136.95  2:07.958
33 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU17 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            21:54.894 10   1 LAP 135.33  2:07.014
36 Erwin LUKAS DEU18 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V      22:04.690 10   1 LAP 134.33  2:09.661
39 Ksenia NIKS UKR19 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            22:19.299 10   1 LAP 132.86  2:09.502

NOT CLASSIFIED
9 Christian FISCHER CHE S20 BMW E90 320 si                 21:22.084 7 N.C.F.  97.09  1:52.582
10 Andrina GUGGER CHE S20 Honda Civic FD                  5:49.115 3 D.N.F. 152.40  1:53.231
4 Aytac BITER TUR S2T BMW E90 320 TC                          0 D.N.F. N/A            
18 Samuel SLADECKA SVK S20 Alfa Romeo 156 S2000                    0 D.N.F. N/A            

FASTEST LAP
12 Nikolai KARAMYSHEV S2T Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T            1:49.913 4 162.12kph 100.74mph
22 Petr FULIN S20 BMW E90 320 si                  1:50.564 4 161.17kph 100.14mph
8 Norbert NAGY SMT SEAT Leon Copa                  1:52.694 2 158.12kph  98.25mph
32 Gilles BRUCKNER S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V             2:06.502 4 140.86kph  87.53mph



2014 FIA European Touring Car Cup
RACE 1 - RESULT BY CLASS - TC2 TURBO

POS NO CL DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Pergusa             
Circuit Length = 4.9500 km.
Start:  12:18      End:  12:38

Page 1 of 4 Printed  -  15:36  Sunday, 28 September 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward:

12 Nikolai KARAMYSHEV RUS1 S2T Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T           20:17.591 11          160.78  1:49.913
2 Mato HOMOLA SVK2 S2T BMW E90 320 TC                 20:18.854 11     1.263 160.61  1:49.934
3 Igor SKUZ UKR3 S2T Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T           20:41.435 11    23.844 157.69  1:50.278

NOT CLASSIFIED
4 Aytac BITER TUR S2T BMW E90 320 TC                          0 D.N.F. N/A            

FASTEST LAP
12 Nikolai KARAMYSHEV S2T Chevrolet Cruze 1.6T            1:49.913 4 162.12kph 100.74mph



2014 FIA European Touring Car Cup
RACE 1 - RESULT BY CLASS - S2000

POS NO CL DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Pergusa             
Circuit Length = 4.9500 km.
Start:  12:18      End:  12:38

Page 2 of 4 Printed  -  15:36  Sunday, 28 September 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward:

22 Petr FULIN CZE1 S20 BMW E90 320 si                 20:37.281 11          158.22  1:50.564
20 Michal MATEJOVSKY CZE2 S20 BMW E90 320 si                 20:43.702 11     6.421 157.40  1:51.514
7 Peter RIKLI CHE3 S20 Honda Civic FD                 20:52.244 11    14.963 156.33  1:52.576
16 Kaan ONDER TUR4 S20 BMW E90 320 si                 20:53.374 11    16.093 156.19  1:52.490

NOT CLASSIFIED
9 Christian FISCHER CHE S20 BMW E90 320 si                 21:22.084 7 N.C.F.  97.09  1:52.582
10 Andrina GUGGER CHE S20 Honda Civic FD                  5:49.115 3 D.N.F. 152.40  1:53.231
18 Samuel SLADECKA SVK S20 Alfa Romeo 156 S2000                    0 D.N.F. N/A            

FASTEST LAP
22 Petr FULIN S20 BMW E90 320 si                  1:50.564 4 161.17kph 100.14mph



2014 FIA European Touring Car Cup
RACE 1 - RESULT BY CLASS - SMT

POS NO CL DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Pergusa             
Circuit Length = 4.9500 km.
Start:  12:18      End:  12:38

Page 3 of 4 Printed  -  15:36  Sunday, 28 September 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward:

8 Norbert NAGY HUN1 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:03.355 11          154.95  1:52.694
59 Dmitry BRAGIN RUS2 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:05.721 11     2.366 154.66  1:53.426
55 Andreas PFISTER DEU3 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:09.511 11     6.156 154.20  1:52.895
66 Ronny JOST CHE4 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:26.507 11    23.152 152.17  1:54.794
60 Vladimir NIKOLAEV RUS5 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:27.635 11    24.280 152.03  1:55.236
58 Sergei RYABOV RUS6 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 21:34.702 11    31.347 151.20  1:53.582
57 Mikhail MALEEV RUS7 SMT SEAT Leon Copa                 20:50.679 10   1 LAP 142.28  1:53.484

NOT CLASSIFIED

FASTEST LAP
8 Norbert NAGY SMT SEAT Leon Copa                  1:52.694 2 158.12kph  98.25mph



2014 FIA European Touring Car Cup
RACE 1 - RESULT BY CLASS - S1600

POS NO CL DRIVER NAT CAR TIME LAPS GAP KPH BEST

Weather/Track: Sun/Dry

www.mstworld.com

Pergusa             
Circuit Length = 4.9500 km.
Start:  12:18      End:  12:38

Page 4 of 4 Printed  -  15:36  Sunday, 28 September 2014

Steward: Steward: Steward:

32 Gilles BRUCKNER LUX1 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            21:25.984 10          138.37  2:06.502
35 Christian KRANENBERG DEU2 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            21:39.357 10    13.373 136.95  2:07.958
33 Ulrike KRAFFT DEU3 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            21:54.894 10    28.910 135.33  2:07.014
36 Erwin LUKAS DEU4 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V      22:04.690 10    38.706 134.33  2:09.661
39 Ksenia NIKS UKR5 S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V            22:19.299 10    53.315 132.86  2:09.502

NOT CLASSIFIED

FASTEST LAP
32 Gilles BRUCKNER S16 Ford Fiesta 1.6 16V             2:06.502 4 140.86kph  87.53mph


